RECEIVED
4 2011 0CT 11 2011

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS |5y £ST
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 2 '

1. CONTRACTOR: Ranger Excavating . Project: 11WC903
San Gabriel
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 123+61 to Sta. 126+00 Roadway: Pkwy Phase II
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2C {3 Max. - In order of imporiance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2C: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed). This
Change Order provides payment to the Contractor for additional flex base al the west end of the project, the tie in at the 183A
northbound frontage road. The grades at the tie-in built by CTRMA's contraclor are approximately 1' 4" higher than shown on the
San Gabriel Parkway plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. __N/A__, Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sgn the Change Onder and, by doing so, agrees lo waive The foHoang information must be pmwded

any and all claims for additional compensation due fo any and all other

expenses, adaiional changes for time, overhead and profit; or 10ss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensahon as a result of this change. o —_— . Yy .

Amount added by this change order: $8,220.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date _ jo/2./)
[ T

By ,ﬁf;%/ (//'/ 7;&1 Pt 7 i
Typed/Printed Name [M‘ i g

Typed/Printed Title ' 5}1. pﬂn.s: MGL.

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

Project Manager

P -~ e County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
= 747""' i, L_’P—EJ @M ] APPROVED ) REQUEST APPROVAL
/ ate

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED [Cl REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
; /
i /),"' / / ,‘} [ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
1 W 12/) J22)) ] APPROVED ) REQUEST APPROVAL
i // Program Manager iy Date '
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A (] APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

/’f’% FEE poqrze

;E‘I = County Judge Date
PPROVED



SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

oo0zz'es 00 00> 9523 000810528 SIVIOL
0002288 0000r 8528 |0D0Z6%) 0Oy 0081 0528 [ooeoszs | ooozs IS [S0d TVN3NS 95 ¥ ALIOTd NI JWD) S8 3] 986Z-21
q_.__.__._xhwm.h_m_ 1S0D WALl ALUNYAD ALLNVND 1509 Wall hth___:o F0M4ALND | LIND NOLLJRI9S3a wau
G3sIAax
) MaN (ona3alo Ga¥ | ooy Tunionio
SWa)| esue] g 318vL
SLVH AT8NOH 31V ATHNOH Hoav1
%00}S 0)UI Pade|d SIEUSIE PUE MICA JUNC30Y 80104 1Y ATEVL
EO6OMES #308foud 2 HIFWNN Y¥30Y0 IONVHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions zltered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Impiementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requiremenls of new laws and/or policles (impacling third party) '
4D. Ofher
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Conlractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D, Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Olther
6. Untimely ROW/Utilitles 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibilily for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

San Gabriel Parkway Ph i
Williamson County Project No. 11WC903

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides payment for additional work by the Contractor to
add additional flex base at the west end of the project, at the tie-in to the 183A
northbound frontage road. The grades at the tie-in built by CTRMA's contractor
are 1’ 4" higher than shown on the San Gabriel Parkway plans. To construct a
smooth transition at the intersection, the grades had to be adjusted from the tie-in
back approximately 250 LF due to curb and gutter in the median area.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $8,220.00 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract amount of $1,180,900.88. The original contract amount
was $1,182,680.88. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $8,220.00
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.7% net increase in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the contract as a
result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



