Received

DEC 13 2011
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS HNT8 Corporation
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Round Rock
1. CONTRACTOR: Ranger Excavating Profect: 09WC903
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. 123+61 to Sta. 172+90 Roadway:  5an Gabriel Ph Il
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 1A (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order compensales the Contractor for changes made lo the
striping layout due lo unsafe passing zones in the original plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: - Yes [ No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A _, Special Specification ltem  N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor musl sign (he Change Onder and, by doing S0, agrees (0 waive The fo”omﬂg‘ information must be L vided

any and alf claims for adgditonal compensation due to any and all other

expenses. additonal changes for ime, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
|compensation as a result of this change b Pl e

Amount added by this change order: $827.55
THE CONTRACTOR Date |2 ZQ é[

By : K7

rypearrineanime M uuner Fovassnuc

Typed/Printed Title Se. A,

RECO DED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
A > jZA3Ay 0 APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Manager Date

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/IA [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
_ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ A /.l 15 20/) [0 APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL
/7 7f>gram Manager ¢ * Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A ] APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

} 222~ Za7Y
Date




59 LIRS 5217198 0LTIE'SS STVLOL
00'SZ$ 000815 00°SE 00°s 00°SS5} [T 00'5$ v3 ¥-0-11 AL (7433) 8 10 YUMEW AVd Sivd 110Z-219
00'02Z$ 00'089% 00'sch 00'Fr 00°0979 0026 00'5$ V3 VY1l AL [1334) 8 10 U3UW AVd SV SL02-249
oc'oces) 05°0128 00'le {oo'ss) 0T'LbS |o0's6 0158 FR] (o0 (a15) .#2 {A) | AL HUW AVd 143N 1812899
SC'BSS'LS SL9YE'es 00'sEy'L 00°E9Y's oviBL'LS loozis'e 5Y'08 Fil (11W080) (071S) ¥ (A) | AL YW AVd 14T 01}2-599
00°'s22$) 00°06$ 00002 {00°cos) 00°SLES ~ |ooooL S¥'os 41 (71W060) (M8} ¥ (A} AL WU AVd 1434 ¥01Z-959
00°0vEs) 00°089% 00y |lo0z) 00°020°4$ loo's 00°DLLS v3 {1IN0E0} (CHOM) (M) 1 AL ¥HIW AVd 743Y 5602-999
los"sas) 09°0Ecs 00°85 152 1] 0L9LYS looeL 0.5 37 T7IN0B0) (G1S) ,.¥Z (M) | AL WU AVd 1433 1¥0Z-999
00'LLS 00'729% 00°¥Z9 00k 00'EL98 [TEIE) 00'LS i T1¥060) (S) 1B (M | AL YHW AVd 1434
F:MMM%%% 1SOOWIL | ALLNVAD ALLNYND 1SOOWIL | Awnvab |  3omdlmn | LNn NOILdI 2530 Wa
a3SIA3Y
MaN Uonagalie aay ATSNOIAZYd + TWNIDRIO
swe)| penued g 378vL

31VY ATHNOH 31vYd ATHNOH oAl

%2013 OjUI p0eld S[EUSIEY PLE YoM JUNCadY 80l0d 1Y 31aVL

£06IM60 # 100/a1d ¥ CYIGWNN YIAHO0 FONVYHD

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission

1A.
1B.

Incorrect PS&E
Other

2. Differing Site Conditions
(unforeseeable)

2A,
28.

2C.

2D.
2E.
2F.

2G.
2H.

2.
2J.

Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)

Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

Addilional safety needs (unforeseeable)

Other

3. County Convenience

3B.
3c.
3D.
3E.
3F.

3G.

3H.
a3l

3J.
3K.
3L.

3M.

Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations improvement

Implementation of a Value Englneering finding

Achievement of an early project completion

Reduction of future maintenance

Additional work desired by the County

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

Cost savings opporiunity discovered during construction

Implementation of improved technology or betler process

Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
Addition of stock account or materlal supplied by state provision

Revising safety work/measures deslred by the County

Other

4. Third Parly Accommodation

4A.
4B.

4D,

Failure of a third party lo meet commitment

Third party requested work

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
Other

5. Contractor Convenience

5A.
5B.

5C.
5D.

5E.

Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
Conlractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Partnering workshop

Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

Other

8. Untimely ROW/Ulilities

Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibllity for ROW)
Utllities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

San Gabriel Parkway Ph |l
Williamson County Project No. 11WC903

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for changes made to the striping
layout due to unsafe passing zones in the original plans. The Contractor installed
the passing zones according to the TMUTCD regulations for sight distance and
curves using the minimum length required for passing zones. The passing zones
were not completely eliminated due to the presence of slow moving vehicles in
this area of the County.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $827.55 to the Contract amount
for an adjusted Contract amount of $1,191,785.03. The original Contract amount
was $1,182,680.88. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $9,114.15
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.8% net increase in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a
result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




